YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials You

Sample 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted November 3 - December 1, 2023
Margin of Error  +2.9%

1. How well do you feel that you understand the legal system?

VY Wl o e 14%
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Not Well at all ... 4%

2. How common do you think it is for innocent people to be convicted of crimes they didn’t commit?
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3. How common do you think it is for guilty people to be acquitted of a crime they did commit?
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4. True crime is a non-fiction genre examining real-world crimes and the people associated with and affected by
them. Would you say that true crime is. . .
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5. Do you ever consume true-crime content in the following ways? Select all that apply.
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6. How much have you heard about the following criminal case?

Nothing at

A lot A little all
Sam Bankman-Fried being charged with fraud and money
laundering 29% 31% 41%
Alex Murdaugh being charged with the murders of his wife and
son 42% 32% 25%
Elizabeth Holmes being charged with defrauding investors 25% 35% 40%
R. Kelly being charged with racketeering and sex trafficking 40% 39% 22%
Derek Chauvin being charged with the murder of George Floyd 60% 26% 14%
Ghislaine Maxwell being charged with sex trafficking and
conspiracy 38% 31% 31%
Kyle Rittenhouse being charged with murder during unrest in
Kenosha, Wisconsin 43% 27% 29%
Harvey Weinstein being charged with rape and sexual assault
of multiple women 55% 31% 14%
Bill Cosby being charged with sexual assault 64% 28% 8%
Brock Turner being charged with sexual assault at Stanford
University 14% 29% 57%
Chelsea Manning being charged with espionage for leaking
classified documents 22% 38% 39%
George Zimmerman being charged with the murder of Trayvon
Martin 50% 30% 21%
Casey Anthony being charged with the murder of her young
daughter 49% 28% 23%
Bernie Madoff being charged with securities fraud, money
laundering, and perjury 45% 30% 25%
Michael Jackson being charged with child molestation 55% 35% 10%
Martha Stewart being charged with conspiracy and obstruction
of justice 43% 42% 16%
Scott Peterson being charged with the murder of his wife and
unborn son 47% 29% 24%
Adnan Syed being charged with the murder of his high school
girlfriend 12% 25% 64%
O.J. Simpson being charged with the murders of his ex-wife
and her friend 72% 21% 8%
The Menéndez brothers being charged with the murder of their
parents 48% 34% 18%
The police officers being charged with use of excessive force in
the beating of Rodney King 53% 34% 13%
Lorena Bobbitt being charged with malicious wounding of her
husband 48% 30% 22%
The Central Park Five being charged with rape and assault of a
jogger 28% 34% 38%
Jeffrey Dahmer being charged with more than a dozen murders 65% 23% 12%
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7. Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged
with?

Not asked
- Does not
know
anything
about the
Not guilty Guilty Not sure case
Sam Bankman-Fried being charged with fraud and
money laundering 2% 45% 11% 41%
Alex Murdaugh being charged with the murders of
his wife and son 3% 55% 17% 25%
Elizabeth Holmes being charged with defrauding
investors 3% 41% 15% 40%
R. Kelly being charged with racketeering and sex
trafficking 3% 59% 16% 22%
Derek Chauvin being charged with the murder of
George Floyd 18% 53% 15% 14%
Ghislaine Maxwell being charged with sex
trafficking and conspiracy 3% 56% 10% 31%
Kyle Rittenhouse being charged with murder
during unrest in Kenosha, Wisconsin 25% 33% 12% 29%
Harvey Weinstein being charged with rape and
sexual assault of multiple women 4% 71% 11% 14%
Bill Cosby being charged with sexual assault 8% 67% 18% 8%
Brock Turner being charged with sexual assault at
Stanford University 4% 27% 12% 57%
Chelsea Manning being charged with espionage
for leaking classified documents 7% 35% 18% 39%
George Zimmerman being charged with the
murder of Trayvon Martin 18% 46% 16% 21%
Casey Anthony being charged with the murder of
her young daughter 3% 58% 16% 23%
Bernie Madoff being charged with securities fraud,
money laundering, and perjury 3% 62% 10% 25%
Michael Jackson being charged with child
molestation 15% 42% 33% 10%
Martha Stewart being charged with conspiracy and
obstruction of justice 13% 47% 25% 16%
Scott Peterson being charged with the murder of
his wife and unborn son 2% 61% 13% 24%
Adnan Syed being charged with the murder of his
high school girlfriend 5% 16% 15% 64%
O.J. Simpson being charged with the murders of
his ex-wife and her friend 6% 71% 15% 8%
The Menéndez brothers being charged with the
murder of their parents 5% 63% 14% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

The police officers being charged with use of
excessive force in the beating of Rodney King 10% 61% 17% 13%

Lorena Bobbitt being charged with malicious

wounding of her husband

The Central Park Five being charged with rape and

assault of a jogger

Jeffrey Dahmer being charged with more than a

dozen murders

7% 59% 12% 22%
22% 23% 17% 38%
2% 81% 5% 12%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 3 - 10, 2023 | November 28 - December 1, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.075 to 6.549, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.866.

2000
+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1. Understanding of Legal System
How well do you feel that you understand the legal system?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 14% 18% 11% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 19% 14% 16%
Somewhat well 58% 61% 55% 52% 56% 64% 58% 60% 50% 54% 58%
Not very well 23% 17% 29% 27% 26% 19% 23% 23% 25% 27% 21%
Not well at all 4% 4% 4% % 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (892) (1,105) (271) (399) (799) (528) (1,335) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 14% 16% 14% 14% 18% 18% 12% 14% 21% 16% 12% 14% 16%
Somewhat well 58% 57% 53% 65% 57% 63% 54% 63% 61% 56% 62% 54% 62%
Not very well 23% 22% 28% 19% 23% 18% 27% 22% 17% 26% 24% 25% 19%
Not well at all 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 0% 2% 3% 7% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (694) (758) (545) (724) (686) (848) (566) (396) (361) (471) (783) (382)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. Common for Wrongful Convictions
How common do you think it is for innocent people to be convicted of crimes they didn’t commit?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very common 16% 13% 19% 16% 17% 17% 13% 11% 35% 23% 18%
Somewhat common 37% 33% 41% 43% 43% 31% 35% 38% 30% 43% 34%
Not very common 36% 41% 31% 28% 30% 40% 41% 41% 17% 27% 33%
Not common at all 5% 8% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 4% 5% 10% 3% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (890) (1,104) (268) (398) (799) (529) (1,334) (212) (280) (168)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very common 16% 20% 18% 10% 19% 9% 22% 16% 9% 19% 16% 17% 14%
Somewhat common 37% 39% 37% 35% 42% 33% 39% 35% 35% 36% 35% 39% 37%
Not very common 36% 29% 32% 46% 31% 48% 30% 38% 45% 33% 40% 34% 35%
Not common at all 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% % 4% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Not sure 6% 7% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,994) (693) (755) (546) (725) (685) (848) (565) (396) (359) (472) (782) (381)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3. Common for Wrongful Not Guilty Verdicts
How common do you think it is for guilty people to be acquitted of a crime they did commit?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very common 21% 21% 22% 21% 18% 23% 22% 19% 28% 25% 24%
Somewhat common 42% 39% 45% 43% 42% 42% 43% 45% 34% 36% 44%
Not very common 25% 30% 22% 19% 28% 27% 26% 26% 23% 27% 20%
Not common at all 4% 4% 4% % 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (892) (1,105) (271) (397) (800) (529) (1,336) (212) (280) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very common 21% 22% 23% 18% 22% 20% 23% 19% 20% 23% 22% 18% 23%
Somewhat common 42% 42% 40% 45% 42% 45% 40% 45% 43% 49% 41% 41% 41%
Not very common 25% 24% 24% 29% 28% 26% 25% 26% 28% 22% 28% 28% 22%
Not common at all 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure % 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 5% 4% 8% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (695) (756) (546) (725) (687) (848) (566) (396) (361) (472) (782) (382)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4. Favorite Genre - True Crime
True crime is a non-fiction genre examining real-world crimes and the people associated with and affected by them. Would you say that true crime is. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Your favorite genre 11% 7% 14% 8% 13% 13% 8% 10% 12% 14% 13%
A genre you enjoy but not
your favorite 43% 40% 46% 48% 39% 45% 40% 45% 40% 37% 37%
A genre you don’t enjoy
but not your least
favorite 21% 24% 18% 19% 19% 23% 23% 23% 14% 18% 22%
Your least favorite genre 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 10% 13% 8% 16% 18% 12%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 16% 18% 10% 16% 14% 17% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (892) (1,105) (270) (399) (798) (530) (1,335) (212) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Your favorite genre 11% 11% 12% 9% 13% 8% 10% 14% 11% 12% 12% 10% 9%
A genre you enjoy but not
your favorite 43% 42% 41% 46% 44% 45% 40% 44% 49% 43% 49% 40% 41%
A genre you don’t enjoy
but not your least
favorite 21% 23% 20% 21% 25% 22% 21% 22% 23% 18% 19% 23% 24%
Your least favorite genre 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% % 11% 12%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 13% 9% 14% 16% 12% 9% 16% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  102% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (696) (756) (545) (725) (686) (848) (566) (396) (361) (471) (783) (382)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5. How Consume True Crime
Do you ever consume true-crime content in the following ways? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Books 22% 18% 26% 22% 23% 24% 21% 24% 18% 19% 19%
Podcasts 16% 12% 20% 22% 25% 13% 6% 17% 11% 18% 15%
TV shows 56% 50% 61% 41% 58% 63% 57% 57% 60% 48% 50%
Films or movies 43% 38% 48% 50% 48% 42% 32% 43% 40% 44% 47%
Online videos 23% 23% 22% 35% 29% 19% 10% 21% 22% 27% 29%
Online articles or forums 16% 14% 18% 20% 16% 17% 12% 17% 13% 13% 19%
Other way 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
| never consume true
crime content 23% 26% 20% 22% 21% 20% 30% 22% 20% 29% 22%
Unweighted N (2,000) (893) (1,107) (271) (399) (800) (530) (1,337) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Books 22% 25% 21% 22% 29% 21% 20% 22% 31% 25% 23% 21% 23%
Podcasts 16% 17% 15% 16% 20% 15% 13% 17% 25% 15% 18% 15% 17%
TV shows 56% 58% 54% 56% 60% 59% 57% 60% 57% 57% 62% 55% 51%
Films or movies 43% 47% 40% 41% 49% 36% 40% 43% 51% 40% 44% 42% 44%
Online videos 23% 26% 24% 17% 25% 16% 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 21% 24%
Online articles or forums 16% 17% 18% 13% 20% 14% 15% 15% 23% 16% 18% 15% 17%
Other way 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2%
| never consume true
crime content 23% 21% 27% 21% 19% 23% 26% 20% 17% 21% 20% 23% 27%
Unweighted N (2,000) (696) (758) (546) (726) (687) (850) (567) (396) (361) (473) (783) (383)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6A. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Sam Bankman-Fried being charged with fraud and money laundering
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 29% 36% 22% 18% 27% 32% 35% 30% 22% 25% 36%
A little 31% 36% 26% 41% 29% 27% 27% 30% 36% 28% 32%
Nothing at all 41% 28% 53% 40% 44% 41% 38% 40% 42% 48% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (891) (1,104) (270) (399) (799) (527) (1,333) (212) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 29% 28% 25% 33% 34% 35% 22% 27% 44% 35% 28% 26% 29%
A little 31% 35% 30% 27% 34% 26% 29% 35% 27% 37% 29% 28% 32%
Nothing at all 41% 36% 45% 41% 32% 39% 49% 38% 29% 28% 43% 46% 40%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,995) (694) (755) (546) (723) (686) (846) (567) (396) (360) (473) (781) (381)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6B. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Alex Murdaugh being charged with the murders of his wife and son
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 42% 36% 48% 24% 42% 48% 51% 45% 41% 38% 34%
A little 32% 37% 28% 41% 31% 29% 30% 33% 31% 30% 36%
Nothing at all 25% 26% 24% 35% 28% 22% 19% 23% 29% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (892) (1,105) (271) (399) (800) (527) (1,334) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 42% 42% 39% 48% 49% 48% 38% 46% 53% 42% 45% 47% 33%
A little 32% 33% 32% 31% 33% 31% 31% 36% 31% 34% 32% 27% 41%
Nothing at all 25% 25% 29% 22% 18% 21% 31% 18% 16% 24% 23% 26% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (694) (757) (546) (725) (686) (849) (567) (395) (359) (473) (782) (383)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6C. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Elizabeth Holmes being charged with defrauding investors
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 25% 25% 25% 20% 26% 29% 23% 24% 32% 20% 32%
A little 35% 38% 32% 40% 32% 35% 32% 35% 29% 37% 34%
Nothing at all 40% 37% 43% 40% 42% 36% 44% 40% 40% 43% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (891) (1,107) (271) (398) (800) (529) (1,336) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 25% 30% 25% 21% 37% 20% 20% 26% 36% 30% 26% 23% 25%
A little 35% 37% 36% 30% 40% 32% 33% 36% 37% 37% 30% 35% 35%
Nothing at all 40% 33% 39% 49% 24% 48% 46% 38% 27% 33% 43% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,998) (695) (758) (545) (726) (686) (849) (567) (395) (361) (473) (781) (383)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6D. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — R. Kelly being charged with racketeering and sex trafficking
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 40% 37% 42% 33% 50% 41% 33% 33% 65% 45% 42%
A little 39% 42% 35% 47% 36% 38% 35% 41% 28% 39% 38%
Nothing at all 22% 20% 23% 20% 15% 21% 32% 26% 6% 16% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (891) (1,106) (270) (399) (798) (530) (1,335) (212) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 40% 45% 40% 33% 50% 32% 42% 38% 43% 42% 38% 40% 38%
A little 39% 39% 39% 38% 38% 39% 34% 45% 40% 38% 41% 38% 39%
Nothing at all 22% 16% 21% 29% 12% 29% 24% 17% 17% 20% 21% 22% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (694) (758) (545) (725) (687) (847) (567) (396) (361) (473) (780) (383)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6E. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Derek Chauvin being charged with the murder of George Floyd
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 60% 63% 57% 45% 56% 66% 68% 61% 61% 52% 58%
A little 26% 26% 26% 34% 28% 22% 24% 28% 20% 26% 26%
Nothing at all 14% 11% 17% 22% 15% 12% 8% 11% 19% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (890) (1,105) (270) (398) (799) (528) (1,334) (210) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 60% 61% 58% 61% 71% 67% 52% 69% 69% 60% 63% 59% 58%
A little 26% 27% 26% 26% 23% 23% 29% 23% 23% 24% 26% 27% 28%
Nothing at all 14% 12% 17% 13% 5% 10% 19% 8% 8% 16% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (694) (757) (544) (725) (687) (845) (567) (396) (361) (472) (779) (383)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6F. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Ghislaine Maxwell being charged with sex trafficking and conspiracy
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 38% 37% 38% 22% 39% 40% 46% 41% 31% 29% 37%
A little 31% 37% 26% 37% 27% 34% 26% 31% 31% 31% 32%
Nothing at all 31% 26% 36% 40% 33% 26% 28% 28% 38% 40% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (892) (1,106) (271) (398) (800) (529) (1,335) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 38% 37% 34% 43% 45% 46% 31% 40% 51% 38% 40% 36% 37%
A little 31% 32% 33% 29% 32% 31% 28% 34% 31% 34% 30% 32% 29%
Nothing at all 31% 32% 33% 28% 23% 23% 41% 26% 17% 28% 30% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (696) (757) (545) (725) (686) (850) (566) (395) (361) (473) (781) (383)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6G. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Kyle Rittenhouse being charged with murder during unrest in Kenosha, Wisconsin
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 43% 51% 37% 31% 41% 49% 49% 45% 37% 41% 47%
A little 27% 30% 25% 32% 32% 24% 23% 28% 26% 25% 28%
Nothing at all 29% 20% 38% 37% 27% 27% 28% 27% 37% 34% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (892) (1,103) (270) (397) (798) (530) (1,335) (209) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 43% 41% 42% 47% 51% 54% 36% 48% 55% 43% 49% 41% 41%
A little 27% 29% 29% 24% 29% 22% 26% 30% 28% 28% 26% 25% 32%
Nothing at all 29% 30% 28% 30% 20% 24% 39% 22% 16% 29% 25% 34% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (693) (757) (545) (723) (686) (847) (565) (396) (361) (471) (780) (383)
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November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6H. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Harvey Weinstein being charged with rape and sexual assault of multiple women
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 55% 55% 54% 35% 53% 62% 64% 56% 54% 49% 50%
A little 31% 35% 28% 39% 30% 29% 29% 32% 29% 31% 32%
Nothing at all 14% 10% 18% 27% 17% 9% 7% 12% 18% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (893) (1,105) (271) (399) (798) (530) (1,335) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 55% 56% 52% 55% 65% 61% 50% 57% 65% 57% 54% 55% 53%
A little 31% 30% 32% 33% 29% 30% 32% 34% 28% 32% 36% 29% 31%
Nothing at all 14% 14% 16% 12% 6% 8% 18% 8% 7% 12% 10% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (696) (757) (545) (726) (686) (849) (567) (396) (361) (473) (782) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6l. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Bill Cosby being charged with sexual assault
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 64% 63% 65% 40% 60% 75% 74% 65% 68% 55% 63%
A little 28% 28% 28% 39% 31% 21% 24% 29% 20% 32% 29%
Nothing at all 8% 9% % 20% 9% 4% 2% 6% 12% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,999) (892) (1,107) (271) (399) (800) (529) (1,336) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 64% 63% 61% 68% 74% 69% 64% 63% 72% 63% 66% 66% 59%
A little 28% 27% 30% 27% 22% 27% 27% 32% 24% 30% 29% 26% 30%
Nothing at all 8% 9% 9% 6% 3% 4% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,999) (696) (757) (546) (726) (687) (849) (567) (396) (361) (473) (782) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6J. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Brock Turner being charged with sexual assault at Stanford University
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 14% 15% 14% 23% 22% 11% 3% 12% 20% 16% 18%
A little 29% 33% 25% 34% 33% 26% 23% 28% 30% 27% 31%
Nothing at all 57% 52% 61% 43% 45% 63% 74% 59% 50% 58% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,997) (892) (1,105) (271) (399) (798) (529) (1,335) (212) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 14% 21% 13% 8% 23% 8% 11% 14% 23% 15% 13% 11% 21%
A little 29% 35% 27% 24% 34% 27% 28% 29% 31% 34% 29% 27% 28%
Nothing at all 57% 44% 60% 68% 43% 65% 61% 57% 46% 51% 58% 63% 52%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,997) (696) (758) (543) (725) (686) (848) (566) (396) (361) (473) (781) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6K. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Chelsea Manning being charged with espionage for leaking classified documents
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 22% 27% 18% 18% 21% 24% 26% 22% 27% 22% 20%
A little 38% 43% 34% 33% 37% 40% 42% 42% 37% 27% 34%
Nothing at all 39% 30% 48% 50% 42% 36% 32% 37% 36% 51% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (891) (1,105) (271) (398) (798) (529) (1,334) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 22% 23% 22% 21% 29% 24% 18% 24% 32% 26% 19% 22% 23%
A little 38% 43% 33% 40% 43% 41% 37% 40% 40% 44% 41% 37% 35%
Nothing at all 39% 33% 45% 39% 28% 35% 44% 36% 28% 30% 40% 41% 43%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,996) (695) (756) (545) (725) (685) (848) (566) (395) (360) (471) (782) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6L. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — George Zimmerman being charged with the murder of Trayvon Martin
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 50% 52% 48% 30% 49% 57% 59% 48% 63% 44% 52%
A little 30% 29% 30% 31% 31% 28% 29% 32% 20% 31% 26%
Nothing at all 21% 19% 22% 39% 20% 15% 12% 20% 17% 25% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (893) (1,104) (271) (399) (798) (529) (1,334) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 50% 50% 51% 49% 62% 53% 45% 52% 60% 51% 51% 53% 43%
A little 30% 28% 28% 34% 27% 32% 32% 29% 29% 27% 33% 27% 33%
Nothing at all 21% 22% 21% 18% 11% 15% 23% 19% 11% 22% 17% 20% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (694) (757) (546) (726) (685) (847) (567) (396) (360) (473) (781) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6M. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Casey Anthony being charged with the murder of her young daughter
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 49% 39% 58% 33% 49% 55% 54% 51% 46% 44% 38%
A little 28% 35% 22% 34% 32% 26% 23% 28% 28% 23% 36%
Nothing at all 23% 26% 20% 33% 19% 19% 23% 20% 26% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,997) (891) (1,106) (271) (399) (799) (528) (1,335) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 49% 44% 48% 55% 53% 56% 49% 51% 54% 47% 52% 53% 40%
A little 28% 32% 27% 26% 29% 26% 28% 28% 28% 30% 26% 26% 32%
Nothing at all 23% 23% 26% 19% 18% 18% 24% 21% 18% 23% 22% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,997) (695) (758) (544) (725) (685) (848) (567) (396) (360) (473) (781) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6N. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Bernie Madoff being charged with securities fraud, money laundering, and perjury
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 45% 50% 40% 20% 35% 55% 65% 48% 38% 37% 45%
A little 30% 30% 30% 37% 29% 29% 26% 31% 29% 23% 29%
Nothing at all 25% 19% 31% 43% 36% 17% 10% 21% 33% 40% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (889) (1,104) (271) (398) (796) (528) (1,333) (210) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 45% 43% 43% 49% 53% 54% 41% 47% 53% 54% 43% 43% 43%
A little 30% 32% 29% 28% 34% 29% 28% 29% 35% 29% 33% 27% 33%
Nothing at all 25% 24% 28% 23% 13% 17% 31% 24% 13% 17% 24% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (694) (757) (542) (725) (683) (846) (566) (395) (361) (471) (779) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
60. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Michael Jackson being charged with child molestation
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 55% 53% 58% 37% 53% 65% 60% 56% 61% 51% 51%
A little 35% 36% 34% 42% 38% 28% 35% 37% 23% 34% 38%
Nothing at all 10% 11% 9% 21% 8% % 5% 8% 16% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,998) (892) (1,106) (271) (399) (800) (528) (1,335) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 55% 53% 55% 58% 64% 58% 56% 57% 57% 60% 53% 56% 52%
A little 35% 34% 35% 35% 31% 35% 31% 35% 39% 30% 40% 33% 36%
Nothing at all 10% 13% 9% 6% 5% 7% 13% 8% 5% 10% 6% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,998) (696) (757) (545) (726) (686) (850) (567) (395) (361) (472) (782) (383)




YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6P. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Martha Stewart being charged with conspiracy and obstruction of justice
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 43% 41% 44% 24% 41% 52% 48% 44% 42% 39% 38%
A little 42% 43% 41% 42% 43% 40% 44% 43% 36% 38% 46%
Nothing at all 16% 16% 15% 34% 16% 9% 8% 13% 21% 22% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (892) (1,106) (270) (399) (799) (530) (1,335) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 43% 43% 39% 47% 46% 49% 42% 43% 49% 46% 42% 42% 41%
A little 42% 36% 45% 43% 44% 42% 40% 45% 42% 37% 46% 40% 44%
Nothing at all 16% 21% 16% 10% 9% 9% 18% 12% 10% 17% 12% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,998) (696) (756) (546) (726) (686) (848) (567) (396) (361) (473) (782) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6Q. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Scott Peterson being charged with the murder of his wife and unborn son
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 47% 41% 54% 16% 41% 60% 64% 50% 46% 41% 36%
A little 29% 35% 23% 27% 36% 27% 26% 28% 27% 31% 34%
Nothing at all 24% 24% 23% 57% 23% 13% 9% 21% 27% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (891) (1,105) (271) (397) (799) (529) (1,335) (212) (281) (168)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 47% 44% 44% 55% 53% 59% 46% 50% 55% 47% 52% 48% 43%
A little 29% 30% 29% 28% 30% 26% 31% 28% 27% 30% 29% 28% 30%
Nothing at all 24% 26% 28% 17% 17% 15% 24% 22% 18% 23% 20% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (694) (757) (545) (724) (686) (849) (566) (394) (359) (473) (782) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6R. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Adnan Syed being charged with the murder of his high school girlfriend
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 12% 13% 10% 17% 19% 8% 4% 10% 20% 13% 8%
A little 25% 25% 24% 28% 26% 24% 21% 23% 31% 26% 23%
Nothing at all 64% 62% 66% 55% 55% 68% 75% 66% 50% 61% 69%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (889) (1,104) (271) (397) (796) (529) (1,332) (211) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 12% 17% 10% 8% 18% % 9% 11% 19% 16% 10% 10% 13%
A little 25% 31% 22% 21% 31% 21% 27% 23% 24% 28% 23% 24% 26%
Nothing at all 64% 52% 68% 71% 52% 72% 64% 66% 57% 56% 67% 67% 61%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (694) (756) (543) (723) (685) (847) (565) (395) (360) (471) (780) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6S. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — O.J. Simpson being charged with the murders of his ex-wife and her friend
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 72% 71% 72% 42% 63% 86% 89% 76% 67% 58% 65%
A little 21% 21% 20% 39% 28% 11% 10% 18% 22% 26% 30%
Nothing at all 8% 8% 8% 19% 9% 3% 1% 6% 11% 16% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (889) (1,104) (271) (398) (798) (526) (1,331) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 72% 66% 69% 81% 79% 83% 72% 74% 77% 67% 78% 73% 69%
A little 21% 25% 22% 15% 18% 13% 20% 20% 18% 27% 20% 18% 20%
Nothing at all 8% 9% 9% 4% 3% 3% 9% 6% 4% 6% 3% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (694) (754) (545) (724) (683) (846) (566) (395) (360) (470) (781) (382)




YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6T. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — The Menéndez brothers being charged with the murder of their parents
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 48% 44% 51% 23% 33% 66% 61% 49% 52% 45% 40%
A little 34% 39% 29% 38% 40% 26% 33% 35% 29% 31% 31%
Nothing at all 18% 17% 19% 39% 26% 8% 6% 16% 19% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (892) (1,105) (271) (399) (799) (528) (1,335) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 48% 49% 42% 53% 55% 53% 49% 51% 49% 46% 48% 50% 47%
A little 34% 34% 33% 35% 36% 36% 33% 34% 37% 39% 37% 30% 32%
Nothing at all 18% 17% 24% 13% 10% 12% 18% 15% 14% 15% 15% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (694) (757) (546) (724) (686) (847) (567) (396) (360) (472) (782) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6U. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — The police officers being charged with use of excessive force in the beating of Rodney King
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 53% 52% 53% 25% 41% 70% 67% 52% 65% 46% 46%
A little 34% 36% 33% 47% 43% 25% 29% 37% 24% 33% 34%
Nothing at all 13% 12% 14% 29% 17% 6% 5% 11% 11% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,998) (892) (1,106) (271) (398) (799) (530) (1,336) (212) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 53% 52% 50% 57% 60% 59% 57% 51% 54% 49% 50% 56% 53%
A little 34% 36% 36% 30% 35% 32% 30% 40% 37% 38% 39% 31% 32%
Nothing at all 13% 12% 14% 12% 5% 9% 13% 10% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,998) (696) (757) (545) (726) (686) (849) (566) (396) (361) (472) (783) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6V. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Lorena Bobbitt being charged with malicious wounding of her husband
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 48% 46% 50% 18% 35% 69% 59% 51% 44% 46% 34%
A little 30% 33% 26% 35% 35% 21% 32% 31% 28% 22% 37%
Nothing at all 22% 21% 24% 47% 31% 10% 9% 19% 29% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,000) (893) (1,107) (271) (399) (800) (530) (1,337) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 48% 47% 46% 51% 55% 55% 49% 51% 50% 46% 46% 52% 45%
A little 30% 32% 27% 30% 28% 29% 30% 30% 25% 34% 31% 27% 29%
Nothing at all 22% 20% 27% 19% 17% 15% 21% 18% 25% 20% 23% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,000) (696) (758) (546) (726) (687) (850) (567) (396) (361) (473) (783) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6W. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — The Central Park Five being charged with rape and assault of a jogger
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 28% 28% 28% 19% 23% 36% 30% 25% 44% 29% 24%
A little 34% 34% 34% 31% 36% 33% 38% 36% 26% 32% 36%
Nothing at all 38% 38% 38% 50% 41% 31% 32% 39% 29% 39% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (893) (1,105) (271) (399) (798) (530) (1,336) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 28% 35% 29% 20% 42% 21% 28% 30% 32% 34% 28% 27% 25%
A little 34% 32% 33% 38% 38% 37% 31% 36% 39% 34% 35% 34% 33%
Nothing at all 38% 33% 38% 43% 19% 41% 41% 34% 29% 31% 37% 39% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (695) (758) (545) (726) (686) (849) (566) (396) (361) (473) (782) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6X. Knowledge of Criminal Trials — Jeffrey Dahmer being charged with more than a dozen murders
How much have you heard about the following criminal case?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 65% 61% 69% 46% 56% 79% 73% 69% 61% 58% 52%
A little 23% 26% 20% 33% 29% 15% 20% 23% 23% 23% 28%
Nothing at all 12% 12% 11% 21% 15% 6% 7% 8% 17% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,998) (892) (1,106) (271) (399) (798) (530) (1,335) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 65% 60% 65% 71% 72% 71% 64% 67% 74% 63% 71% 67% 59%
A little 23% 26% 23% 21% 21% 22% 23% 26% 21% 27% 24% 21% 24%
Nothing at all 12% 14% 12% 8% 7% 7% 13% 7% 6% 11% 6% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,998) (695) (758) (545) (725) (686) (848) (567) (396) (361) (472) (782) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7A. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Sam Bankman-Fried being charged with fraud and money laundering
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Guilty 45% 57% 35% 42% 38% 48% 53% 46% 44% 36% 57%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 11% 15% 11% 9% 11% 11% 13% 8%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 41% 28% 53% 40% 44% 41% 38% 40% 42% 48% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (890) (1,104) (270) (399) (798) (527) (1,333) (212) (280) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Guilty 45% 45% 44% 48% 51% 50% 37% 48% 57% 56% 45% 42% 43%
Not sure 11% 15% 10% 9% 14% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 14%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 41% 36% 45% 41% 32% 39% 49% 38% 29% 28% 43% 46% 40%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,994) (693) (755) (546) (723) (685) (846) (566) (396) (359) (473) (781) (381)




YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7B. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Alex Murdaugh being charged with the murders of his wife and son
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 0% 1% 4% 8% 3%
Guilty 55% 52% 59% 40% 47% 63% 67% 58% 55% 45% 54%
Not sure 17% 19% 15% 20% 20% 14% 14% 18% 12% 15% 12%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 25% 26% 24% 35% 28% 22% 19% 23% 29% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,996) (891) (1,105) (271) (399) (799) (527) (1,333) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4%
Guilty 55% 57% 52% 58% 64% 60% 52% 60% 64% 55% 60% 56% 51%
Not sure 17% 15% 17% 18% 15% 18% 14% 19% 18% 16% 16% 16% 19%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 25% 25% 29% 22% 18% 21% 31% 18% 16% 24% 23% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (694) (757) (545) (725) (686) (849) (566) (395) (359) (472) (782) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7C. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Elizabeth Holmes being charged with defrauding investors
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2%
Guilty 41% 44% 39% 31% 37% 51% 42% 42% 37% 39% 53%
Not sure 15% 16% 15% 21% 17% 12% 13% 16% 20% 13% 10%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 40% 37% 43% 40% 42% 36% 44% 40% 40% 43% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,998) (891) (1,107) (271) (398) (800) (529) (1,336) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3%
Guilty 41% 47% 41% 35% 58% 34% 36% 41% 57% 44% 41% 40% 42%
Not sure 15% 16% 18% 12% 16% 15% 15% 17% 12% 17% 14% 15% 16%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 40% 33% 39% 49% 24% 48% 46% 38% 27% 33% 43% 42% 39%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (695) (758) (545) (726) (686) (849) (567) (395) (361) (473) (781) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7D. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — R. Kelly being charged with racketeering and sex trafficking
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% 12% 3% 3%
Guilty 59% 58% 60% 53% 59% 66% 54% 57% 62% 63% 61%
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 22% 20% 11% 13% 15% 20% 19% 16%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 22% 20% 23% 20% 15% 21% 32% 26% 6% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (890) (1,106) (270) (399) (798) (529) (1,334) (212) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4%
Guilty 59% 61% 60% 56% 70% 56% 59% 61% 66% 56% 63% 60% 57%
Not sure 16% 18% 16% 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 14% 18% 14% 16% 16%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 22% 16% 21% 29% 12% 29% 24% 17% 17% 20% 21% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (693) (758) (545) (724) (687) (846) (567) (396) (361) (473) (779) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7E. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Derek Chauvin being charged with the murder of George Floyd
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 18% 23% 13% 10% 14% 21% 24% 21% 5% 12% 18%
Guilty 53% 49% 57% 52% 53% 53% 54% 51% 69% 48% 57%
Not sure 15% 18% 13% 17% 17% 14% 13% 17% 6% 18% 9%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 14% 11% 17% 22% 15% 12% 8% 11% 19% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (890) (1,105) (270) (398) (799) (528) (1,334) (210) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 18% 6% 14% 34% 3% 42% 13% 23% 21% 17% 20% 17% 17%
Guilty 53% 71% 53% 35% 82% 28% 54% 51% 57% 54% 56% 53% 51%
Not sure 15% 11% 17% 17% 9% 20% 14% 18% 15% 13% 13% 15% 18%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 14% 12% 17% 13% 5% 10% 19% 8% 8% 16% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (694) (757) (544) (725) (687) (845) (567) (396) (361) (472) (779) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7F. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Ghislaine Maxwell being charged with sex trafficking and conspiracy
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Guilty 56% 61% 52% 39% 51% 65% 65% 59% 48% 49% 58%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 16% 12% % 6% 10% 11% 7% 9%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 31% 26% 36% 40% 33% 26% 28% 28% 38% 40% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,998) (892) (1,106) (271) (398) (800) (529) (1,335) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2%
Guilty 56% 54% 54% 62% 61% 67% 50% 59% 68% 55% 59% 57% 54%
Not sure 10% 11% 12% % 12% 8% 8% 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 9%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 31% 32% 33% 28% 23% 23% 41% 26% 17% 28% 30% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,998) (696) (757) (545) (725) (686) (850) (566) (395) (361) (473) (781) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7G. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Kyle Rittenhouse being charged with murder during unrest in Kenosha, Wisconsin
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 25% 34% 17% 17% 23% 30% 30% 28% 11% 26% 26%
Guilty 33% 33% 33% 33% 34% 35% 30% 31% 43% 30% 42%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 14% 17% 8% 11% 13% 10% 11% %
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 29% 20% 38% 37% 27% 27% 28% 27% 37% 34% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (892) (1,103) (270) (397) (798) (530) (1,335) (209) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 25% 8% 26% 43% 6% 56% 18% 32% 30% 25% 29% 23% 27%
Guilty 33% 51% 33% 15% 64% 9% 31% 32% 42% 34% 37% 31% 31%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 9% 12% 15%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 29% 30% 28% 30% 20% 24% 39% 22% 16% 29% 25% 34% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (693) (757) (545) (723) (686) (847) (565) (396) (361) (471) (780) (383)




YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7H. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Harvey Weinstein being charged with rape and sexual assault of multiple women
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 4% 6% 2% 7% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 8% 3%
Guilty 71% 2% 70% 52% 60% 80% 87% 75% 63% 58% 72%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 14% 17% 8% 6% 10% 14% 14% 8%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 14% 10% 18% 27% 17% 9% 7% 12% 18% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,997) (892) (1,105) (271) (399) (797) (530) (1,334) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8% 1% 3% 6%
Guilty 71% 69% 70% 73% 82% 79% 66% 76% 80% 70% 7% 70% 68%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 9% 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 14% 14% 16% 12% 6% 9% 18% 8% 7% 12% 10% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (695) (757) (545) (726) (685) (849) (567) (395) (361) (472) (782) (382)

37



YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
71. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Bill Cosby being charged with sexual assault
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 5% 7% 14% 7% 6%
Guilty 67% 64% 69% 50% 57% 74% 82% 70% 51% 66% 66%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 21% 24% 15% 11% 17% 23% 14% 20%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 8% 9% % 20% 9% 4% 2% 6% 12% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,999) (892) (1,107) (271) (399) (800) (529) (1,336) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 8% 8% % 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% % 11% 5% % 9%
Guilty 67% 67% 63% 70% 7% 69% 66% 69% 71% 61% 71% 70% 63%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 16% 13% 18% 17% 18% 16% 22% 19% 15% 17%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 8% 9% 9% 6% 3% 4% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 11%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,999) (696) (757) (546) (726) (687) (849) (567) (396) (361) (473) (782) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7J. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Brock Turner being charged with sexual assault at Stanford University
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 4% 6% 2% 8% 7% 1% 0% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Guilty 27% 29% 26% 36% 37% 25% 13% 24% 40% 27% 33%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13% 13% 8% 10% 12%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 57% 52% 61% 43% 45% 63% 74% 59% 50% 58% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,995) (890) (1,105) (271) (399) (797) (528) (1,333) (212) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Guilty 27% 38% 25% 18% 40% 19% 25% 26% 36% 29% 27% 25% 31%
Not sure 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 15% 13% 9% 12%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 57% 44% 60% 68% 43% 65% 61% 57% 46% 51% 58% 63% 52%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (696) (757) (542) (724) (685) (848) (566) (394) (360) (473) (781) (381)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7K. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Chelsea Manning being charged with espionage for leaking classified documents
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 8% 11%
Guilty 35% 45% 26% 24% 29% 39% 46% 37% 36% 29% 31%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 16% 20% 18% 19% 20% 20% 13% 13%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 39% 30% 48% 50% 42% 36% 32% 37% 36% 51% 46%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,996) (891) (1,105) (271) (398) (798) (529) (1,334) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 7% 8% 9% 4% 10% 3% 6% 8% 9% 10% 8% 4% 8%
Guilty 35% 35% 31% 41% 39% 45% 33% 35% 43% 40% 32% 37% 33%
Not sure 18% 23% 16% 16% 23% 17% 17% 21% 20% 20% 21% 18% 16%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 39% 33% 45% 39% 28% 35% 44% 36% 28% 30% 40% 41% 43%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (695) (756) (545) (725) (685) (848) (566) (395) (360) (471) (782) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7L. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — George Zimmerman being charged with the murder of Trayvon Martin
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 18% 25% 11% 8% 13% 22% 25% 20% 8% 14% 15%
Guilty 46% 41% 51% 37% 47% 50% 46% 42% 65% 45% 53%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 15% 19% 13% 17% 18% 10% 16% 10%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 21% 19% 22% 39% 20% 15% 12% 20% 17% 25% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (893) (1,104) (271) (399) (798) (529) (1,334) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 18% 6% 15% 33% 5% 39% 12% 22% 25% 16% 20% 17% 17%
Guilty 46% 61% 49% 26% 74% 23% 50% 43% 48% 45% 50% 45% 44%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 23% 10% 22% 15% 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 21% 22% 21% 18% 11% 15% 23% 19% 11% 22% 17% 20% 24%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (694) (757) (546) (726) (685) (847) (567) (396) (360) (473) (781) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7M. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Casey Anthony being charged with the murder of her young daughter
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Guilty 58% 51% 64% 46% 57% 65% 61% 60% 56% 51% 56%
Not sure 16% 19% 14% 17% 20% 14% 14% 17% 14% 12% 16%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 23% 26% 20% 33% 19% 19% 23% 20% 26% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (891) (1,106) (271) (399) (799) (528) (1,335) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Guilty 58% 53% 56% 66% 61% 66% 57% 59% 60% 52% 61% 63% 51%
Not sure 16% 21% 14% 13% 18% 13% 15% 15% 20% 20% 15% 13% 19%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 23% 23% 26% 19% 18% 18% 24% 21% 18% 23% 22% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (695) (758) (544) (725) (685) (848) (567) (396) (360) (473) (781) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7N. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Bernie Madoff being charged with securities fraud, money laundering, and perjury
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Guilty 62% 68% 56% 33% 48% 73% 86% 67% 52% 44% 61%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 18% 11% 9% 4% 10% 14% 11% 9%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 25% 19% 31% 43% 36% 17% 10% 21% 33% 40% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,991) (888) (1,103) (271) (398) (795) (527) (1,331) (210) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 0% 2% 4%
Guilty 62% 59% 60% 67% 74% 73% 55% 64% 74% 69% 68% 58% 56%
Not sure 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 15%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 25% 24% 28% 23% 13% 17% 31% 24% 13% 17% 24% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,991) (694) (756) (541) (725) (681) (845) (566) (394) (361) (470) (778) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
70. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Michael Jackson being charged with child molestation
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 18% 9% 13% 25% 18% 14%
Guilty 42% 44% 40% 31% 39% 44% 50% 45% 27% 38% 41%
Not sure 33% 31% 35% 31% 35% 31% 36% 34% 32% 30% 34%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 10% 11% 9% 21% 8% % 5% 8% 16% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,996) (891) (1,105) (270) (399) (799) (528) (1,334) (212) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 15% 15% 18% 13% 16% 14% 18% 15% 11% 19% 14% 15% 15%
Guilty 42% 38% 38% 50% 43% 49% 39% 42% 50% 41% 40% 42% 42%
Not sure 33% 34% 35% 31% 36% 30% 30% 35% 34% 30% 39% 32% 31%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 10% 13% 9% 6% 5% % 13% 8% 5% 10% 6% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,996) (696) (757) (543) (726) (684) (848) (567) (395) (361) (472) (780) (383)




YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7P. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Martha Stewart being charged with conspiracy and obstruction of justice
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 13% 15% 11% 10% 11% 14% 16% 14% 10% 10% 14%
Guilty 47% 47% 46% 35% 41% 53% 53% 47% 47% 49% 36%
Not sure 25% 22% 27% 20% 31% 24% 23% 26% 21% 19% 34%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 16% 16% 15% 34% 16% 9% 8% 13% 21% 22% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (892) (1,105) (270) (399) (798) (530) (1,334) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 13% 9% 13% 16% 10% 19% 13% 13% 13% 18% 11% 13% 11%
Guilty 47% 48% 43% 49% 54% 45% 46% 49% 49% 44% 49% 46% 48%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 25% 27% 26% 23% 26% 28% 22% 29% 24% 26%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 16% 21% 16% 10% 9% 9% 18% 12% 10% 17% 12% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,997) (696) (755) (546) (725) (686) (848) (567) (395) (361) (473) (781) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7Q. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Scott Peterson being charged with the murder of his wife and unborn son
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Guilty 61% 56% 65% 22% 58% 74% 81% 63% 57% 54% 60%
Not sure 13% 17% 9% 17% 15% 12% 9% 14% 13% 14% 8%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 24% 24% 23% 57% 23% 13% 9% 21% 27% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (889) (1,104) (270) (397) (799) (527) (1,332) (212) (281) (168)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Guilty 61% 57% 57% 70% 65% 2% 62% 62% 63% 60% 67% 62% 55%
Not sure 13% 14% 14% 10% 15% 11% 12% 13% 18% 13% 12% 13% 15%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 24% 26% 28% 17% 17% 15% 24% 22% 18% 23% 20% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (693) (757) (543) (723) (684) (847) (565) (394) (359) (473) (779) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7R. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Adnan Syed being charged with the murder of his high school girlfriend
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 5% 5% 5% % 10% 2% 1% 4% 7% 5% %
Guilty 16% 18% 14% 23% 18% 15% 9% 14% 27% 19% 10%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 17% 15% 13%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 64% 62% 66% 55% 55% 68% 75% 66% 50% 61% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,993) (889) (1,104) (271) (397) (796) (529) (1,332) (211) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 5% 8% 5% 2% 8% 2% 4% 5% 8% 8% 3% 4% 5%
Guilty 16% 20% 13% 15% 19% 13% 16% 15% 19% 21% 12% 16% 16%
Not sure 15% 20% 13% 12% 22% 12% 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 13% 17%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 64% 52% 68% 71% 52% 2% 64% 66% 57% 56% 67% 67% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,993) (694) (756) (543) (723) (685) (847) (565) (395) (360) (471) (780) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7S. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — O.J. Simpson being charged with the murders of his ex-wife and her friend
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 14% 5% 9%
Guilty 71% 71% 2% 56% 64% 79% 82% 78% 45% 61% 74%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 20% 20% 11% 10% 12% 30% 18% 13%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 8% 8% 8% 19% 9% 3% 1% 6% 11% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,993) (889) (1,104) (271) (398) (798) (526) (1,331) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 6% % 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 10% % 5% 3%
Guilty 71% 67% 67% 81% 2% 80% 70% 2% 81% 69% 76% 71% 69%
Not sure 15% 17% 18% 10% 18% 11% 15% 13% 10% 15% 14% 15% 17%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 8% 9% 9% 4% 3% 3% 9% 6% 4% 6% 3% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,993) (694) (754) (545) (724) (683) (846) (566) (395) (360) (470) (781) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7T. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — The Menéndez brothers being charged with the murder of their parents
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 1% 4% 4% 10% 7%
Guilty 63% 61% 64% 36% 46% 78% 84% 66% 62% 52% 54%
Not sure 14% 17% 11% 17% 21% 10% 9% 14% 15% 15% 10%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 18% 17% 19% 39% 26% 8% 6% 16% 19% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (891) (1,105) (271) (399) (799) (527) (1,334) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 5% % 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Guilty 63% 59% 55% 75% 67% 75% 66% 64% 64% 64% 69% 63% 55%
Not sure 14% 17% 16% 8% 17% 10% 12% 14% 16% 13% 13% 13% 18%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 18% 17% 24% 13% 10% 12% 18% 15% 14% 15% 15% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (694) (756) (546) (723) (686) (846) (567) (396) (360) (472) (781) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7U. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — The police officers being charged with use of excessive force in the beating of Rodney King
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 10% 14% 5% 10% 9% 8% 13% 11% 4% 9% 8%
Guilty 61% 57% 64% 42% 59% 71% 64% 59% 73% 55% 63%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 15% 18% 19% 12% 15% 9%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 13% 12% 14% 29% 17% 6% 5% 11% 11% 21% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,997) (892) (1,105) (271) (398) (798) (530) (1,335) (212) (281) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 10% % % 15% 5% 18% 8% 10% 14% 11% % 11% 10%
Guilty 61% 68% 64% 48% 78% 49% 65% 62% 57% 58% 64% 60% 60%
Not sure 17% 12% 15% 24% 12% 24% 13% 18% 19% 18% 17% 17% 16%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 13% 12% 14% 13% 5% 9% 13% 10% 9% 13% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (696) (757) (544) (726) (685) (848) (566) (396) (361) (472) (782) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7V. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Lorena Bobbitt being charged with malicious wounding of her husband
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 4% 5% 12% 6% 9%
Guilty 59% 59% 58% 21% 47% 76% 80% 64% 46% 47% 53%
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 22% 14% 8% 7% 12% 14% 15% 9%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 22% 21% 24% 47% 31% 10% 9% 19% 29% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,000) (893) (1,107) (271) (399) (800) (530) (1,337) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 4% 7% 6%
Guilty 59% 55% 56% 66% 62% 71% 59% 63% 58% 55% 62% 61% 55%
Not sure 12% 18% 11% 8% 15% 9% 15% 11% 10% 16% 10% 12% 12%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 22% 20% 27% 19% 17% 15% 21% 18% 25% 20% 23% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,000) (696) (758) (546) (726) (687) (850) (567) (396) (361) (473) (783) (383)

51



YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7W. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — The Central Park Five being charged with rape and assault of a jogger
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 22% 23% 21% 16% 23% 25% 22% 19% 36% 21% 25%
Guilty 23% 22% 23% 19% 19% 27% 26% 24% 23% 20% 19%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 18% 20% 18% 12% 19% 16%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 38% 38% 38% 50% 41% 31% 32% 39% 29% 39% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (893) (1,105) (271) (399) (798) (530) (1,336) (211) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 22% 31% 26% % 44% 8% 18% 26% 27% 29% 22% 19% 21%
Guilty 23% 22% 18% 29% 21% 29% 26% 21% 24% 23% 24% 24% 19%
Not sure 17% 14% 18% 21% 16% 21% 15% 19% 20% 17% 16% 18% 18%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 38% 33% 38% 43% 19% 41% 41% 34% 29% 31% 37% 39% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (695) (758) (545) (726) (686) (849) (566) (396) (361) (473) (782) (382)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7X. Guilty or Not Guilty - Criminal Trials — Jeffrey Dahmer being charged with more than a dozen murders
Regardless of the verdict, do you think the following are guilty or not guilty of the crimes they were charged with?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Not guilty 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Guilty 81% 79% 83% 64% 73% 91% 91% 86% 71% 2% 74%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 11% 8% 2% 2% 4% 9% 7% 3%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 12% 12% 11% 21% 15% 6% 7% 8% 17% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (892) (1,106) (271) (399) (798) (530) (1,335) (212) (282) (169)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Not guilty 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Guilty 81% 75% 82% 87% 86% 89% 81% 83% 88% 76% 89% 83% 75%
Not sure 5% 8% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 5% 4%
Not asked - Does not
know anything about
the case 12% 14% 12% 8% 7% % 13% % 6% 11% 6% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (695) (758) (545) (725) (686) (848) (567) (396) (361) (472) (782) (383)
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YouGov Survey: Famous Criminal Trials
November 3 - December 1, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 3 - 10, 2023 | November 28 - December 1, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.075 to 6.549, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.866.

2000
+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.

You
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